
 

 

Tender Notification: EE /SN/TEND/04/2011-12 Dated:  - 19-07-2012 

.  Page 1 of 3 
 

            

BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 
 
 

 No: EE/SN/TEND/ 16 / 2012-13                           Office of the Executive Engineer 

          Shanthinagar Division, 

          P.U. Building, 9th Floor, M.G. Road,  
          Bangalore – 560 001 

                                                                                  Dated: 19-03-2013 

  

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (SHORT TERM)   
(Only through E-TENDERING)  

 
1) The Executive Engineer, Shanthinagara Division, B.B.M.P Bangalore invites tenders 

from eligible Contractors registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike or 

equivalent registration with CPWD / KPWD / Railways / MES/National Highway or 

any State Government Organizations for the construction of works detailed in the 

table below. The tenderers may submit tenders for works given in the table through E  

 Tendering (viz www.tenderwizard.com/bbmp).  

 

2) Last Date for Requisition for tender Documents:  27.03.2013 upto 4.00PM. 
 

3) The Cost of the tender document shall be in the form of D.D/Pay order drawn from 

the Nationalized / Scheduled Bank in favour of the Executive Engineer 

(Shanthinagara Division), BBMP. 

 

4) The Amount paid through Challan towards the Cost of Tender document will be 

accepted. 
 

5) Tender documents may be downloaded from the website:  

www.tenderwizard.com/bbmp from 27-03-2013. 

 

6) Tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit specified for the work in the 

table below. Earnest money deposit will have to be in any one of the forms as 

specified in the Tender document and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the 

validity of the tender. 
 

7) Tenders must be submitted online through E- Tendering on or before 4.00PM       

29-04-2013 and the opening of tenders will be on 29-04-2013 at 4.30 P M     

 

8) Other details can be seen in the tender documents. 

 
 



 

 

Tender Notification: EE /SN/TEND/04/2011-12 Dated:  - 19-07-2012 

.  Page 2 of 3 
 

 TABLE  

Sl. 
No. 

Ward 
No 

Name of the Work 

Approxi
mate 

value of 
work (Rs 

in 

Lakhs) 

EMD                   
in Rs. 

Cost of 
Tender 

Document                
in Rs.  (Non-
Refundable) 

inclusive of 
VAT 

Period of 
Completion 
in Days 

1ST CALL  

1 111 

Construction of Flag pole and 

Desilting of drains In Anjaneya 

Temple street in  Ward No 111 of 

Shanthalanagara  

4.99 12500 1145.00 30 Days  

2 111 
Depot collection In Ward No 111 of 

Shanthalanagara 4.99 12500 1145.00 30 Days 

3 111 
Resetting SSM Near Palm groove 

Road Storm water Drain  In Ward No 

111 of Shanthalanagara 

1.47 3700 1145.00 30 Days 

4 117 
Desilting of Drains in Ward No 117 of 

Shanthinagara  4.99 12500 1145.00 30 Days 

5 117 
Depot collection in Ward No 117 of 

Shanthinagara 4.99 12500 1145.00 30 Days 

6 116 
Depot collection In Ward No 116 

Neelaandra  4.99 12500 1145.00 30 Days 

7 116 

Desilting of Drain In Various Places of 

Ambedkaranagara and 

Lakshmanraonagara In Ward No 116  

Neelasandra  

4.99 12500 1145.00 30 Days 

8 116 
Desilting of Drain In Various Places of 

Anepalya, RK Garden and MG Garden 

In Ward No 116  Neelasandra  

4.99 12500 1145.00 30 Days 

9 116 
Poholes Filling in Various Places of 

Neelasandra  4.99 12500 1145.00 30 Days 

10 89 
Potholes filling in Jougupalya area in 

ward No.89. 
4.99 12500 1145.00 30 Days 

11 115 
Pot hole Filling in Vannarpete Ward No 

115 
4.99 12500 1145.00 30 Days 

 

Note:  

1.  The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be in the form of D.D/Pay order drawn from the Nationalized / Scheduled Bank in favour of 

the Exe.Engineer (Shanthinagara Division), BBMP 

 

2.  If the rates quoted by the Contractor is below the approximate value of the work as mentioned in the column 4 of the above table 

the Contractor should pay the difference of amount in favour of The Executive Engineer, Shanthinagara Division, and BBMP in the 

form of D.D. or PAY ORDER at the time of execution of agreement . The same will be refunded only after satisfactory completion of 

the work. 

 



 

 

Tender Notification: EE /SN/TEND/04/2011-12 Dated:  - 19-07-2012 

.  Page 3 of 3 
 

 

3.  Aspiring bidders / contractors who have not obtained the user ID & Password for participating in Electronic Tendering (E-Tendering) 

in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike , may obtain the same from the website www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP through link 

“Register Me” 

  

4.  Bidders / Contractors can access e-tender from (tender document) by making payment of amount as shown in the above table 

towards the cost of documents through Demand Draft in favour of the Executive Engineer Shanthinagara Division, Bruhat Bangalore 

Mahanagara Palike”. The E-Tender document can be accessed / downloaded only after receipt of DD towards tender document fee. 

 

5.   In case of E-tendering Tenderers have to access tender documents on the website, fill them and submit the completed tender 

document into electronic tender on the website itself. The Demand Draft (DD) of EMD shall be scanned and attached to the E- 

Tender document and original Demand Draft (DD) towards EMD shall be submitted to the undersigned on or before 4.00 pm on    

29-04-2013 failing which their tenders will be disqualified. 

 

6. Certified Xerox copy of the Valid Registration Certificate issued by the B B M P for the block period of 2010-15 should be produced at 

the time of Agreement 

 

7.  The Bidders / Contractors shall attach Scanned copies of all the required documents /certificates pertaining to tender to the E-

Tender document, failing which their tenders will be disqualified. 

 

8. The Qualified contractor should produce their contractor pass book issued by BBMP at the time of agreement, the name of work and 

amount has to be entered before issuing work order.  

 

9. The contractors who own plants and machinery required for the work only need apply for chip carpeting and asphalting works. 
 
10. For Asphalting works that is bituminous macadam and asphalting concrete those who own their hot mix plant of 20/30 TPH and 

Mechanical paver only shall apply. 
 

11. The defect liability period for completed works is One year for civil works / Two year for Asphalting & chip carpeting works from the 
date of final bill. The E.M.D. and F.S.D. will be refunded only after the defect liability period. 

 

12. For any clarification of Electronic Tendering or Request for Electronic Tendering Training, can contact Executive Engineer 

(Shanthinagara division) Ph No. 080-22975812, Mob: 9742420120 or KEONICS Ph: No 080-40482124,  Manikanta Mob: 

9008007218, 9686196753.Ramu G Mob: 9945266022. 

 

 

13. Any other details regarding the works & other information can be obtained from the above office during office hours.  

 

 

 Sd/- 

            Executive Engineer,  
Shanthinagara  Division,  

    Bruhat Bangalore Mahangara Palike. 
 

 


